

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 051276 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 1/18/2006 In control: PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 2/7/2006

Effective date:

Title: Resolution relating to the Milwaukee Fire Department's application for the "Community Involvement

Project" grant from the Department of Health & Human Services - Centers for Disease Control and

Prevention.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: FEDERAL GRANTS, FIRE DEPARTMENT, FIRE PREVENTION

Attachments: 1. Budget Narrative.pdf, 2. Fire Department Cover Letter.pdf, 3. Fiscal Note.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
1/18/2006	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
1/20/2006	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
1/20/2006	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
1/20/2006	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
1/26/2006	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
2/7/2006	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	14:0
2/13/2006	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

051276 ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Resolution relating to the Milwaukee Fire Department's application for the "Community Involvement Project" grant from the Department of Health & Human Services - Centers for Disease Control and Prevention.

This resolution authorizes the Milwaukee Fire Department (MFD) to apply for a grant amount totaling \$133,360 from the Centers of Disease Control and Prevention through the Programs for the Prevention of Fire-Related Injuries grant (\$133,360 grantor share/ \$0 City share). The funds will be used to support the Milwaukee Fire Department Community Involvement Project - a new fire prevention education initiative.

Whereas, The Department of Health & Human Services - Centers for Disease Control and Prevention offers funds through the Programs for the Prevention of Fire-Related Injuries, and the Milwaukee Fire Department (MFD) is eligible for the funds; and

Whereas, The MFD would utilize this grant to build upon its fire prevention education programs through the establishment of a new community-based program focused on reducing the number of residential fire-related injuries and fatalities in high-risk communities; and

Whereas, The MFD would utilize the funds to support these efforts over the five-year period of the grant, establishing two fire prevention safety communities per year for a total of ten communities; and

File #: 051276, Version: 0

Whereas, The Milwaukee Fire Department has identified two high-risk communities within the 7th Aldermanic district for the first year of this grant program and has developed a program implementation plan; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Milwaukee Fire Department is authorized to apply for a grant from the Department of Health & Human Services - Centers for Disease Control and Prevention for the "Community Involvement Project".

Fire Department SJR 1/10/05